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12 PISCATAQUIS COUNTY—SOLDIERS AND SAILORS.

Cuar. 15
_— Chapter 15,
An Act to increase the salary of the county attorney of Piscataquis County,
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:
Salary of The salary of the county attorney for the county of Piscata-
g'g;gﬁ;y quis from and after January omne, one thousand eight hundred
E’gi‘;ﬁ;ﬁq“‘s and ninety-nine, shall be three hundred fifty dollars 4 year,
increased. |

Approved February 21, 1899.

Chapter 16.

An Act to amend chapter thirty-three of the Public Laws of eighteen hnndred
and eighty-seven, relating to the burial expenses of honorably discharged
soldiers and sailors of Maine,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1, Section one of chapter thirty-three of the public’ laws of

chapter 33, . " . . .

public laws  eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, relating to the burial ex-
87, . . . .

amended. penses of honorably discharged soldiers and sailors of Maine, is

hereby amended by adding next after the clause “during the
rebellion” in the second line, the following words: ‘or during the
war with Spain,” 30 that the said section, when amended, shall
read as follows:

State shall ‘Section 1. Whenever any person who served in the army,

DAy ourtal navy or marine corps of the United States during the rebellion

e iitute or during the war with Spain, and was honorably discharged
andsallors.  thorefrom shall die, being at the time of his death a resident of
this state and being in destitute circumstances, the state shall
pay the necessary expenses of his burial; such expenses shall
not exceed the sum of thirty-five dollars in any case, and the
burial shall be in some cemetery not used exclusively for the

burial of the pauper dead.’

Approved February 21, 1899.



